CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF OSHTEMO KALAMAZOO COUNTY, MICHIGAN

NOTICE OF A TOWNSHIP BOARD MEETING TIME UPDATE ON December 12, 2023

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Oshtemo Charter Township Board will conduct the Regular Meeting on Tuesday, December 12, 2023 at 5:30 PM, originally scheduled for 7:15 PM at the Oshtemo Charter Township Hall, 7275 West Main Street, within the Township.

Oshtemo Charter Township will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting/hearing upon seven (7) days' notice to the Oshtemo Charter Township. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Oshtemo Charter Township by writing or calling the Township.

DUSTY FARMER, CLERK OSHTEMO CHARTER TOWNSHIP Oshtemo Charter Township Hall, (269) 375-4260 7275 West Main Street Kalamazoo, MI 49009